

Cornell University Cooperative Extension Chenango County

## **New 4-H Club Award Application**

	<b>Return</b> to:	<b>Chenango County 4-H</b> 99 N. Broad St. Norwich, NY 13815 Phone: 607-334-5841 ext. 15 Fax: 607-336-6961 Email: <u>rlt229@cornell.edu</u>
Club Leader Name: _		
Address:		
Email:		Phone number:
4-H Club Name:		

## New Club Award

The 4H Leader Association has decided to begin a New Club Award. This \$100.00 award will be given in two parts, to any new club just starting up.

At the beginning of your enrollment as a new club you will be eligible to receive \$50.00 from the 4H Leaders Association. We would like to encourage your club to participate in the many wonderful activities 4H has to offer.

If your club would complete, as a club, just 3 of the activities from the list below then the Leaders Association will award your club the other \$50.00 at the Annual Achievement Day.

It is the hope of the 4H Leaders Association that this money will help to encourage you as you begin to take part in the 4H community.

We the members of the 4H Leaders Association want to welcome you into this wonderful 4H organization and if we can be of any assistance to you please feel free to contact us.

Feel free to be creative with your activities, here is a list of ideas your club could participate in:

- Club sponsored Community Service projects
- Public Presentations
- The County Fair, ie, Club exhibit in Case Building, Members exhibit in Case Building or other livestock shows
- Club participation in a parade
- Club participates in a 4-H Promotion activity: National 4-H Week, TSC exhibit, Dairy Day, etc.
- Club participates in a 4-H county wide: clinics, sewing camp, science camp, etc.
- Club members participate in the annual 4-H Science Fair

## Helping You Put Knowledge to Work

Cornell Cooperative Extension provides equal program and employment opportunities. NYS College of Agriculture and Life Sciences, NYS College of Human Ecology, and NYS College of Veterinary Medicine at Cornell University, Cooperative Extension associations, county governing bodies, and U.S. Department of Agriculture, cooperating.

Below are activities (and the dates) our club participated in:

\_\_\_\_\_ Club sponsored Community Service projects

- \_\_\_\_\_ Public Presentations
- \_\_\_\_\_ The County Fair, ie, Club exhibit in Case Building, Members exhibit in Case Building or other livestock shows
- \_\_\_\_\_ Club participation in a parade
- \_\_\_\_\_ Club participates in a 4-H Promotion activity: National 4-H Week, TSC exhibit, Dairy Day, etc.
- \_\_\_\_\_ Club participates in a 4-H county wide: clinics, sewing camp, science camp, etc.
- \_\_\_\_\_ Club members participate in the annual 4-H Science Fair